
     MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD. 
(CIN NO. U40109MH2005SGC153646) 

400kV Receiving Station Division, Talandge. (Kolhapur-III), Tal: - Hatkanagale. Dist-Kolhapur-416236            
E-mail: - ee3230@mahatransco.in 

SRM Tender Notice 
 

1. The tender document is available on the website srmetender.mahatransco.in which can 
be downloaded by the bidder. 

Sr. No Particulars Description 

1 Tender No. & Name of Tender 

E-Tender RFX No- 7000038676 

Tender Name- SRM Tender for Work of 
overhauling/servicing and rectification of IN-Tank 
OLTC make EASUN-MR of 400KV 3*167 MVA ICT-3 
at 400kV R.S. Division Talandage. 

2 
Date for download of Tender 
documents 

From 24.01.2026 at  00:00Hrs. to  07.02.2026 at 
23:59Hrs 

3 
Date & Time (Hrs.) for online 
submission of Tender 
Documents 

On or before  07.02.2026  up to  23:59Hrs 

4 
Date & Time (Hrs.) for online 
opening of Technical Bid 

On 09.02.2026   at   10:00   Hrs. onwards; if possible. 

5 
Date & Time (Hrs.) for online 
opening of Commercial Bid 

On  10.02.2026  at  10:00     Hrs. onwards; if possible 

6 Tender Amount Rs. 28,94,886/- 

7 
Earnest Money deposit 
(E.M.D.) Amount 

Rs. 28948.86/- 

8 Tender Fees Rs. 590.00 (Rs.500.00 +  GST)  

For further details visit our website:-https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 

Note: All eligible contractors are mandated to get enrolled / registered on E-tendering portal.  

Terms & Conditions: 

1) Relevant portions of the Tender which the tenderer have to fill would be available online on 
aforesaid website. 

2) EMD amount & Tender Fee should be paid online only & confirmation should be done on 
following ids:-srmadmin@mahatransco.in 

3) Tender documents can be downloaded only online from aforesaid  website, within aforesaid date. 



4) Eligible contractor agencies should submit their bid well in advance instead of waiting till last date.  
 

5) The undersigned reserves the right for relaxation of any tender conditions in favour of MSETCL, if 
required at any time, without assigning any reason. 
 
6) MSETCL shall not be responsible for non -submission of bid due to any website related problems. 
 
7) The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject or cancel the tender at any time without 
assigning any reason. 
 
8) The right to reject any or all the bids is reserved by the undersigned. 
 
9) Evaluation of bids & award of contract shall be done on the amount quoted by bidder inclusive of 
taxes & duties.   
 
Note: - All eligible interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on E—Tendering portal 
srmetender.mahatransco.in 
 
MSETCL reserves the right to accept or reject or cancel any tender or relax any part of the tender 
offer without assigning any reasons thereof. 
 

 

        
          (Anil Y. Khabade)  

                                                               Executive Engineer 
                                                                                                             400KV R.S.Division Talandage 
 

 
 
 

 


